


Pancake, Waffle, or 2 Pieces French Toast
    Make it a plate w/ 2 eggs & Sausage or Bacon 
    add $4.50
Biscuits & Gravy (Half or Full)
Breakfast Sandwich
     1 Egg, Cheese, & Sausage or Bacon
Breakfast Special
    2 Eggs w/ Hashbrowns, Sausage or Bacon, 
    and Toast or a Biscuit
Big Breakfast
    2 Eggs w/ Hashbrowns, Sausage or Bacon, 
    and choice of ½ order Biscuits and Gravy, 
    Pancake, or a Waffle

Upgrade your meat to Country Fried Steak or Ham Steak add $4.50

Breakfast Burrito
 Egg, Sausage, Onion, Green Peppers, Tomato, &
 Cheese

Cheese Omelet
Meat & Cheese Omelet
    Choice of Sausage or Bacon
Western Omelet
    Ham, Onion, Green Peppers, Tomato, & Cheese
Meat Lovers Omelet
    Bacon, Sausage, Ham, & Cheese
Potato Omelet
    1 Scrambled Egg, Ham, Onion, Green Peppers, 
    & Tomato, mixed into Hashbrowns &
    topped w/ Cheese

By the Order
    1 Egg
    Toast or Biscuit
    Gravy
    Hashbrowns or American Fries
    Bacon or Sausage (Patty or Links)
    Oatmeal or Grits

$3.50

$3.50/$4.50
$5.50

$9.50

$11

$7

$6
$8

$9

$9

$9

$1.50
$1.75
$1.75
$2.75
$3.50
$3

Breakfast
Served all Day!



Drinks
Coffee
Hot Chocolate
Hot Tea
Iced Tea
Soda (Pepsi Products)

$2.35
$2.35
$2.35
$2.50
$2.50

Juice
Milk
Chocolate Milk
Add Flavoring
    Peach, Raspberry, Strawberry 
    Mango, or Caramel

$3
$3
$3.50
$1

Ice Cream
    Add Chocolate Syrup
Cinnamon Roll
Fruit Pie
Cheesecake
Cream Pie

Desserts
$2
$.50
$3.25
$4
$4
$5.50

Kid’s Menu
Served w/ Fries or Tots

Grilled Cheese
Corndog
Chicken Strips
Hamburger

$5.50
$5.50
$5.75
$6.50

Salads
Dinner Salad
    Upgrage your side for +$2
Classic Chef
Chicken Bacon Chef

$4.50

$8.50
$9.50





Dinner Sides
Corn
Green Beans
Cottage Cheese
Coleslaw
Applesauce

$2.25
$2.25
$2.25
$2.25
$2.25

Dinner
Served w/ Mashed Potatoes, Dinner Side, 
& Texas Toast or a Roll

Chicken Strips
Grilled Chicken
Pork Tenderloin
Country Fried Steak
Liver & Onions
Hamburger Steak
Popcorn Shrimp
Open-Faced Roast Beef
Pork Chop
Ribs
10 oz Steak

$9
$9
$10.50
$10.50
$10.50
$11.50
$11.50
$12.50
$13
$17.50
$17.50

$6
$6
$7.50
$7.50
$7.50
$8.50
$8.50
$9.50
$10
$14.50
$14.50

Meal Only

Potatoes
Mashed Potatoes w/ Gravy
French Fries
Curly Fries
Tater Tots
Baked Potato

$2.25
$3.25
$3.25
$3.25
$3.25

Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of foodborne illness



Hamburger
Hot Ham & Cheese
BLT
Patty Melt
Philly Cheesesteak
Cod Fish 
Roast Beef 
Reuben
Cheeseburger Club
Western Burger
Blue’s Hog Burger

$9.50
$9.50
$9.50
$10.50
$10.50
$10.50
$11.50
$11.50
$11.50
$11.50
$11.50

$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$7.50
$7.50
$7.50
$8.50
$8.50
$8.50
$8.50
$8.50

Sandwiches
Served w/ Fries or Tots

w/ Fries Only

Add Cheese
Add Bacon
Gluten-Free Bun

$.35
$2
$2.50

Appetizers
Mushrooms
Cheeseballs
Onion Rings
Toasted Ravioli
Sweet Potato Fries
Fried Green Beans
Pretzel Bites
Mozzarella Sticks
Side Combo
    French Fries, Mushrooms, Cheeseballs, 
    Toasted Ravioli, & Onion Rings

$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$6.50
$7.50
$7.50
$7.50
$12.50


