STEELVILLE, MO

SPARE RIB INN

Good Home Cooking

SINCE 1929

MAINSTREET

Breakfast

Served all Day!

Pancake, Waffle, or 2 Pieces French Toast	\$3.50
Make it a plate w/2 eggs & Sausage or Bacon add \$4.50	
Biscuits & Gravy (Half or Full)	\$3.50/\$4.50
Breakfast Sandwich	\$5.50
1 Egg, Cheese, & Sausage or Bacon	
Breakfast Special	\$9.50
2 Eggs w/ Hashbrowns, Sausage or Bacon, and Toast or a Biscuit	
Big Breakfast	\$11
2 Eggs w/ Hashbrowns, Sausage or Bacon,	
and choice of ½ order Biscuits and Gravy, Pancake, or a Waffle	
Upgrade your meat to Country Fried Steak or Ham S	teak add \$4.50
Breakfast Burrito	\$7
Egg, Sausage, Onion, Green Peppers, Tomato, & Cheese	
Cheese	
Cheese Omelet	\$6
Meat & Cheese Omelet	\$8
Choice of Sausage or Bacon	
Western Omelet	\$9
Ham, Onion, Green Peppers, Tomato, & Cheese	
Meat Lovers Omelet	\$9
Bacon, Sausage, Ham, & Cheese	
Potato Omelet	\$9
1 Scrambled Egg, Ham, Onion, Green Peppers,	
& Tomato, mixed into Hashbrowns &	
topped w/ Cheese	
By the Order	
1 Egg	\$1.50
Toast or Biscuit	\$1.75
Gravy	\$1.75
Hashbrowns or American Fries	\$2.75
Bacon or Sausage (Patty or Links)	\$3.50
Oatmeal or Grits	\$3

Drinks

Coffee	\$2.35	Juice Talling Talling	\$3
Hot Chocolate	\$2.35	Milk	\$3
Hot Tea	\$2.35	Chocolate Milk	\$3.50
Iced Tea	\$2.50	Add Flavoring	\$1
Soda (Pepsi Products)	\$2.50	Peach, Raspberry, Strawberry Mango, or Caramel	

Kid's Menu

Served w/ Fries or Tots

Grilled Cheese	\$5.50
Corndog	\$5.50
Chicken Strips	\$5.75
Hamburger	\$6.50

Desserts

Ice Cream	\$2
Add Chocolate Syrup	\$.50
Cinnamon Roll	\$3.25
Fruit Pie	\$4
Cheesecake	\$4
Cream Pie	\$5.50

Salads

Dinner Salad	\$4.50	
Upgrage your side for +\$2		
Classic Chef	\$8.50	
Chicken Bacon Chef	\$9.50	



Dinner

Served w/ Mashed Potatoes, Dinner Side, & Texas Toast or a Roll

Chicken Strips	Meal \$9	Only \$6
Grilled Chicken	\$9	\$6
Pork Tenderloin	\$10.50	\$7.50
Country Fried Steak	\$10.50	\$7.50
Liver & Onions	\$10.50	\$7.50
Hamburger Steak	\$11.50	\$8.50
Popcorn Shrimp	\$11.50	\$8.50
Open-Faced Roast Beef	\$12.50	\$9.50
Pork Chop	\$13	\$10
Ribs	\$17.50	\$14.50
10 oz Steak	\$17.50	\$14.50

Dinner Sides

Corn	\$2.25
Green Beans	\$2.25
Cottage Cheese	\$2.25
Coleslaw	\$2.25
Applesauce	\$2.25

Potatoes

Mashed Potatoes w/ Gravy	\$2.25
French Fries	\$3.25
Curly Fries	\$3.25
Tater Tots	\$3.25
Baked Potato	\$3.25

Appetizers

Mushrooms	\$6.50
Cheeseballs	\$6.50
Onion Rings	\$6.50
Toasted Ravioli	\$6.50
Sweet Potato Fries	\$6.50
Fried Green Beans	\$7.50
Pretzel Bites	\$7.50
Mozzarella Sticks	\$7.50
Side Combo	\$12.50

French Fries, Mushrooms, Cheeseballs, Toasted Ravioli, & Onion Rings

Sandwiches

Served w/ Fries or Tots

Hamburger	w/ Fries \$9.50	Only \$6.50
Hot Ham & Cheese	\$9.50	\$6.50
BLT	\$9.50	\$6.50
Patty Melt	\$10.50	\$7.50
Philly Cheesesteak	\$10.50	\$7.50
Cod Fish	\$10.50	\$7.50
Roast Beef	\$11.50	\$8.50
Reuben	\$11.50	\$8.50
Cheeseburger Club	\$11.50	\$8.50
Western Burger	\$11.50	\$8.50
Blue's Hog Burger	\$11.50	\$8.50

Add Cheese \$.35 Add Bacon \$2 Gluten-Free Bun \$2.50